

POCSO 64 of 2015

Order No. 23

Dated: 29.06.2019

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Sole accused person on CB namely Abu Taher is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge Shri Subhasis Paul file time petition.

The prayer is a A.....

Fixing 08.08.2019 for evidence of CSW-2 & 7 and appearance.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.