

POCSO 64 of 2015

CIS 67/15

Order No. 27

Dated: 05.02.2020

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Sole accused person on CB Abu Taher is present by filing hazira.

Summons were not put in.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 02.04.2020 for evidence of CSW-2 & 7 and appearance.

Prosecution do take steps accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.

