

POCSO-64/2015(67-15)
CNR NO-WBUD01-001614-2015
J.O. CODE NO-WB00766

Order No-35

Dated-24.01.2022

The regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 & CSW-7 and appearance.

Sole accused person on CB Abu Tahir is absent without taking any step.

The prosecution takes no step.

No witness is present this day.

As per prayer of the Local Bar Association dt. 17.01.2022, no adverse order can be passed.

So, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix-**11.04.2022** for evidence of CSW-1 & CSW-7 and appearance.

The prosecution do take steps accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
i/c

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
i/c